19 Reading_ 9.6.2011
2" Reading__9.20.2011

Received August 25, 2011
Clerk-Treasurer
City of Auburn

RESOLUTION NO. 04-2011

A RESOLUTION TO REDUCE CURRENT OPERATING BUDGET
(REDUCES NECESSARY EXPENDITURES, LINE 2 FORM 4B)

SUMMARY

This resolution calls for the reduction of the current operating budget for the Auburn

Redevelopment Commission (TIF).

Recorders Office X Publish Public Hearing
Auditors Office 9/20/2011 @ 6:00pm
Clerk’s Office Publish O/R after adoption
X Other:
Clerk
DLGF_

Budget File
Deputy Clerk

Page 1 of 3



RESOLUTION 04-2011

WHEREAS, it has been shown that certain existing appropriations now have unobligated
balances which will not be needed for the purposes for which appropriated, 2010 encumbrances

closed as of June 30, 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following existing appropriations

be reduced in the following amount:

Name of Fund 2011 Budget Amount
w/Encumbrances Reduced
Auburn Redevelopment Commission(TIF) $2,549.722.00 $1,000,000.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution be in full force and effect from and
after publication in a newspaper of general circulation in DeKalb County, Indiana.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Auburn, Indiana,
this A0 day of S,L_D’Cm\u C  2011.

Cﬂmcilmember

TTEST:
Patricia M. Miller, Clerk-Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Auburn, Indiana, this AQ_day of
,2011.

m

Patricia M. Miller, Clerk-Treasurer

APPROVED AND SIGNED by me this _ YO day of SE; Eé&g oe\ne v 52011,

L TAL

Normar E. Yoder, Mayor

Page 2 of 3



VOTING:

Richard Stahly
Keith Schrimshaw
Marilyn Gearhart
David Painter

James Finchum
Dennis Ketzenberger

Michael Walter

AYE NAY

Page 3 of 3



NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF CURRENT OPERATING BUDGET REDUCTION

Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of the City of Auburn, DeKalb County, Indiana, that
the Common Council of said City, at their regular meeting place at the Citx Hall Council
Chamber, 210 East Ninth Street, Auburn, Indiana, at 6:00 P.M. on the 20" day of
September 2011, will consider the following the reduction of the current operating budget.

Auburn Redevelopment Commission (TIF):

480.93.4900 Other Capital Outlays $1,000,000.00

Taxpayers appearing at the meeting shall have a right to be heard. The operating balance
reduction as finally made will be referred to the Department of Local Government Finance.
If applicable, The Department of Local Government Finance will make a written
determination as to the sufficiency of funds to support the appropriations made within 15
days of receipt of a Certified Copy of the action taken.

Dated this 7" day of September 2011.
Patricia M. Miller
Clerk-Treasurer

City of Auburn, Indiana

Publish on September 9, 2011



